

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the District Judge Court,

(Administrative Section)

## Office Order

No.29

Date: 18 April 2024.

Mr. Altaf Hossain, Serestadar (U.D), Joint District Judge, 1st Court, Feni has been granted "Ex-Bangladesh" leave (earn leave) for travelling to India from 19 April 2024 to 04 May 2024 for the period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of his departure. This leave is granted for medical treatment of his wife under the following terms and conditions:

## Terms and Conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. His wife Farhana Akter will accompany him during this travel.

c. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by him.

d. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable.

(Abu Saleh Mohammad Ruhul Emran)

District & Sessions Judge, Feni.

Memo No. 38 (7) 1

Date: 18 April 2024.

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to (not according to seniority):

Joint District Judge, 1st Court, Feni.

2. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

3. Director, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.

4. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

5. Immigration Officer, Land Port (All).

6. Mr. Altaf Hossain, Serestadar (U.D), Joint District Judge, 1st Court, Feni.

7. Office copy.

(Abu Saleh Mohammad Ruhul Emran)

District & Sessions Judge, Feni. আবু সালেহ মোহাম্মদ ক্রহুল ইমরান

সিনিয়র জেলা ও দায়রা জজ. ফেনী।